proposal section thereof described in “Exhibit A – Sixth Amendment,” entitled “FY 2017/18 and 

FY 2018/19 Annual Engineer’s Reports” and to increase professional services for boundary 

maps for special financing districts and consultation on special district engineering services as 

described in the Third Amendment by twelve thousand dollars and 00/100 ($12,000). 

1.4 The City agrees to pay the Consultant and the Consultant agrees to receive a 

“Not-to-Exceed” fee of $39,000 which includes $27,000, as set forth in the above-referenced 

Cost Summary, and $12,000 for professional services as described in the Third Amendment in